

M/s HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. (HITES)
(Subsidiary of HLL Lifecare Ltd, A Government of India Enterprise)

HITES/IDN/NCA-BHU/EPC/Amendment-03/

28.12.2023

Name of the work: Construction of National Centre of Ageing at IMS, BHU, Varanasi, INDIA on Design, Engineering, Procurement and Construction on (EPC) basis.

Ref: Tender No. HITES/IDN/NCA-BHU/EPC/2023 dated 09.12.2023

Amendment 03

The Amendment shall be treated as part of e-tender to be uploaded online duly signed and stamped along with e-tender:

S. No.	Tender Document/ Section No.	Clause/ Sub Clause/Page no.	Existing Clause/Tender Provision	Amended Clause/Provision
1.	Volume 4 DBR	1.1.1 Site Planning /Page 5	1.1.1. Site Planning: The Site Plan aims to maximize the available land parcel. The proposed building footprint has been set in keeping a 6m peripheral road on east and south side, keeping provision for road widening of Road no. 5 and road no. 3 in the future. The site plan has been developed considering key parameters as per details given below:	1.1.1. Site Planning: The Site Plan aims to maximize the available land parcel. The proposed building footprint has been set in keeping a 6m peripheral road all around the building as per statutory Requirements. The site plan has been developed considering key parameters as per details given below:

S. No.	Tender Document/ Section No.	Clause/ Sub Clause/Page no.	Existing Clause/Tender Provision	Amended Clause/Provision
2.	Volume 4 DBR	1.1.3. Concept Planning/ Page 9	<p>External Development</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Roads <p>A 6m wide RCC road is proposed all around building, as per statutory requirement. 1.5 m wide Pathways shall be provided along with road as per requirement. All roads edges shall be provided with Kerb stones. Adequate no. of Hume pipes (RCC Pipes) of suitable dia. shall be laid across the roads/pathways etc. for crossing of cables, pipe etc. as per requirements.</p>	<p>External Development</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Roads <p>A 6m wide RCC road is proposed all around building, as per statutory requirement. All roads edges shall be provided with Kerb stones. Adequate no. of Hume pipes (RCC Pipes) of suitable dia. shall be laid across the roads/pathways etc. for crossing of cables, pipe etc. as per requirements.</p>

Important Note:

1. The above Amendment -03 shall form part of the Tender Document and is to be submitted duly signed by the applicants along with their Application.
2. All other terms & condition of Tender document remains unchanged.
3. For Corrigendum/amendments etc. please refer websites www.hllhites.com, e-Procurement System at NIC's (CPP Portal) <https://etenders.gov.in>. regularly, separate advertisement will not be made for the same.

Vice President (ID)
M/s HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. (HITES),

END OF AMENDMENT -03